
 Cork County Senior/Junior Cross-Country Championships, Bandon 
 

Sunday November 6th 2011 

 

Senior Men 10km 

 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category min/mile   
 1 0:35:57 DONOVAN, Barry Leevale AC M 05:47.0 623 1 
 2 0:36:04 MCGRATH, Sean East Cork AC M 05:48.1 576 2 
 3 0:36:07 O'SULLIVAN, Eoin Togher AC M 05:48.6 685 3 
 4 0:36:38 MCCARTHY, James East Cork AC M 05:53.6 577 4 
 5 0:36:43 TWOMEY, Tim Leevale AC M 05:54.4 616 5 
 6 0:36:44 HARRINGTON, Chris Leevale AC M 05:54.6 614 6 
 7 0:36:45 MEADE, Fergus East Cork AC M 05:54.7 578 7 
 8 0:37:06 HAYES, Frank East Cork AC M 05:58.1 583 8 
 9 0:37:39 SHINE, John Leevale AC M 06:03.4 619 9 
 10 0:37:42 WHITAKER, Allen St. Finbarrs AC M 06:03.9 650 10 
 11 0:37:44 COAKLEY, Donal Togher AC M 06:04.2 683 11 
 12 0:37:48 COLLINS, Diarmaid East Cork AC M 06:04.9 579 12 
 13 0:37:50 COFFEY, Shane Togher AC M 06:05.2 689 13 
 14 0:37:53 FENNELL, Peter Togher AC M 06:05.7 682 14 
 15 0:37:54 O'TUAMA, Cillian Leevale AC M 06:05.8 621 15 
 16 0:37:57 O'DONOGHUE, Tim East Cork AC M 06:06.3 580 16 
 17 0:37:59 FAHY, Roy East Cork AC M 06:06.6 582 17 
 18 0:38:17 O'CONNELL, Cathal St. Finbarrs AC M 06:09.5 655 18 
 19 0:39:20 MORGAN, Michael St. Finbarrs AC M 06:19.7 656 19 
 20 0:39:31 MAUNSELL, Tom Leevale AC M 06:21.4 617 20 
 21 0:39:43 MURPHY, Tim Togher AC M 06:23.4 688 21 
 22 0:39:48 O'CARROLL, Frank East Cork AC M 06:24.2 581 22 
 23 0:40:24 LAFFAN, Tom Bandon AC M 06:30.0 285 23 
 24 0:41:03 COMBER, David Leevale AC M 06:36.3 622 24 
 25 0:41:13 SHEEHAN, Tom Bandon AC M 06:37.9 288 25 
 26 0:41:52 MCCARTHY, Denis East Cork AC M 06:44.1 586 26 
 27 0:41:59 LONG, Robert Togher AC M 06:45.3 679 27 
 28 0:42:25 O'SULLIVAN, Diarmuid North Cork AC M 06:49.4 642 28 
 29 0:43:10 O'DWYER, David East Cork AC M 06:56.7 587 29 
 30 0:43:12 MCEVOY, Eamonn St. Finbarrs AC M 06:57.0 657 30 
 31 0:43:14 MURPHY, Pat Eagle AC M 06:57.3 565 31 
 32 0:43:57 CAHILL, Mossy Youghal AC M 07:04.2 692 32 
 33 0:44:18 MULLINS, Aidan Bantry AC M 07:07.6 540 33 
 34 0:45:43 LOONEY, Donal Togher AC M 07:21.3 676 34 
 35 0:52:41 MURPHY, Liam Bandon AC M 08:28.6 292 35 
 36 0:53:02 GAFFNEY, Ben Bandon AC M 08:31.9 696 36 
 37 0:54:51 DONEGAN, John Bandon AC M 08:49.5 297 37 
 

 1 :  East Cork AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:36:04 MCGRATH, Sean M 576 2 
 4 0:36:38 MCCARTHY, James M 577 4 
 7 0:36:45 MEADE, Fergus M 578 7 
 8 0:37:06 HAYES, Frank M 583 8 
 21 2:26:33 Totals 
 

     2:  Leevale AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:35:57 DONOVAN, Barry M 623 1 
 5 0:36:43 TWOMEY, Tim M 616 5 
 6 0:36:44 HARRINGTON, Chris M 614 6 
 9 0:37:39 SHINE, John M 619 9 
 21 2:27:03 Totals 

 3 :  Togher AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:36:07 O'SULLIVAN, Eoin M 685 3 
 11 0:37:44 COAKLEY, Donal M 683 11 
 13 0:37:50 COFFEY, Shane M 689 13 
 14 0:37:53 FENNELL, Peter M 682 14 
 41 2:29:34 Totals 

 4 :  East Cork AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   



 12 0:37:48 COLLINS, Diarmaid M 579 12 
 16 0:37:57 O'DONOGHUE, Tim M 580 16 
 17 0:37:59 FAHY, Roy M 582 17 
 22 0:39:48 O'CARROLL, Frank M 581 22 
 67 2:33:32 Totals 

 5 :  St. Finbarrs AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 10 0:37:42 WHITAKER, Allen M 650 10 
 18 0:38:17 O'CONNELL, Cathal M 655 18 
 19 0:39:20 MORGAN, Michael M 656 19 
 30 0:43:12 MCEVOY, Eamonn M 657 30 
 77 2:38:31 Totals 

 6 :  Bandon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 23 0:40:24 LAFFAN, Tom M 285 23 
 25 0:41:13 SHEEHAN, Tom M 288 25 
 35 0:52:41 MURPHY, Liam M 292 35 
 36 0:53:02 GAFFNEY, Ben M 696 36 
 119 3:07:20 Totals 

 
Senior Women 6km 

  
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category min/mile   
 1 0:23:44 LEE, Lizzie Leevale AC F 06:21.8 628 1 
 2 0:23:58 CROWLEY, Carmel Bandon AC F 06:25.6 290 2 
 3 0:24:29 QUAID, Annette Leevale AC F 06:33.9 629 3 
 4 0:24:32 KIELY, Martina St. Finbarrs AC F 06:34.7 660 4 
 5 0:25:30 PARNELL, Carmel Leevale AC F 06:50.3 633 5 
 6 0:25:43 ROE, Niamh Eagle AC F 06:53.7 569 6 
 7 0:26:02 TEAHAN, Karina St. Finbarrs AC F 06:58.8 659 7 
 8 0:26:12 REGAN, Maura Eagle AC F 07:01.5 572 8 
 9 0:26:40 HEALY, Ann-Marie Eagle AC F 07:09.0 571 9 
 10 0:26:46 HOLLAND, Ann-Marie Eagle AC F 07:10.6 570 10 
 11 0:26:55 O'CONNOR, Sinead Leevale AC F 07:13.0 630 11 
 12 0:27:22 CAVANAGH, Louise Bandon AC F 07:20.3 501 12 
 13 0:27:32 BRADY, Oonagh Bandon AC F 07:23.0 289 13 
 14 0:27:42 DESMOND, Fionuala Leevale AC F 07:25.6 635 14 
 15 0:27:48 MOORE, Ann Leevale AC F 07:27.3 636 15 
 16 0:27:59 O'NEILL, Anna Doheny AC F 07:30.2 557 16 
 17 0:28:11 VAUGHAN, Valerie St. Finbarrs AC F 07:33.4 662 17 
 18 0:28:50 MACKEOWN, Rosaleen Leevale AC F 07:43.9 634 18 
 19 0:28:56 WALSH, Niamh Leevale AC F 07:45.5 631 19 
 20 0:29:35 HAYES, Ann-Marie St. Catherines AC F 07:56.0 643 20 
 21 0:32:16 GOGGIN-WALSH, Jennifer Eagle AC F 08:39.1 574 21 
 22 0:33:46 CALNAN, Magaret Bandon AC F 09:03.3 530 22 
 23 0:33:47 CALNAN, Pauline Bandon AC F 09:03.5 697 23  
 

 1 :  Leevale AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:44 LEE, Lizzie F 628 1 
 3 0:24:29 QUAID, Annette F 629 3 
 5 0:25:30 PARNELL, Carmel F 633 5 
 11 0:26:55 O'CONNOR, Sinead F 630 11 
 20 1:40:38 Totals 

 2 :  Eagle AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:25:43 ROE, Niamh F 569 6 
 8 0:26:12 REGAN, Maura F 572 8 
 9 0:26:40 HEALY, Ann-Marie F 571 9 
 10 0:26:46 HOLLAND, Ann-Marie F 570 10 
 33 1:45:21 Totals 

 3 :  Bandon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:23:58 CROWLEY, Carmel F 290 2 
 12 0:27:22 CAVANAGH, Louise F 501 12 
 13 0:27:32 BRADY, Oonagh F 289 13 
 22 0:33:46 CALNAN, Magaret F 530 22 
 49 1:52:38 Totals 

 4 :  Leevale AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   



 14 0:27:42 DESMOND, Fionuala F 635 14 
 15 0:27:48 MOORE, Ann F 636 15 
 18 0:28:50 MACKEOWN, Rosaleen F 634 18 
 19 0:28:56 WALSH, Niamh F 631 19 
 66 1:53:16 Totals 

    

Junior Men 6km 
  
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category min/mile   
 1 0:21:52 HANRAHAN, Peter Togher AC MJ 05:51.8 667 1 
 2 0:22:25 LYNCH, Cullen Togher AC MJ 06:00.6 668 2 
 3 0:22:41 FLEMING, Cillian Togher AC MJ 06:04.9 670 3 
 4 0:22:53 O'SULLIVAN, Mark Bandon AC MJ 06:08.1 283 4 
 5 0:23:00 CRONIN, Dean Blarney-Inniscarra AC MJ 06:10.0 547 5 
 6 0:23:06 MINTERN, Chris Leevale AC MJ 06:11.6 591 6 
 7 0:23:49 MURPHY, David Midleton AC MJ 06:23.2 641 7 
 8 0:24:12 KELLY, David Togher AC MJ 06:29.3 671 8 
 9 0:24:13 MULLINS, Danny Togher AC MJ 06:29.6 674 9 
 10 0:24:52 SULLIVAN, Jamie Togher AC MJ 06:40.1 672 10 
 11 0:25:46 HOGAN, TJ Leevale AC MJ 06:54.5 593 11 
 12 0:28:00 MCCARTHY, Thomas Bandon AC MJ 07:30.5 698 12 
 

 1 :  Togher AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:21:52 HANRAHAN, Peter MJ 667 1 
 2 0:22:25 LYNCH, Cullen MJ 668 2 
 3 0:22:41 FLEMING, Cillian MJ 670 3 
 8 0:24:12 KELLY, David MJ 671 8 
 14 1:31:10 Totals 
 

 

Junior Women 4km 
 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category min/mile   
 1 0:20:52 NOONAN, Helena Grange-Fermoy AC FJ 08:23.6 693 1 
 2 0:21:37 CAREY, Margaret Blarney-Inniscarra AC FJ 08:41.7 699 2 
 3 0:23:48 O'NEILL, Leanne Blarney-Inniscarra AC FJ 09:34.4 700 3 
 4 0:25:22 CURTIN, Patricia Youghal AC FJ 10:12.2 691 4 
 

 

Organised by Bandon AC 

 
* RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems +44(0)870 5123 www.sportsystems.co.uk  * 

Results produced by Ballycotton Running Promotions. 
 

 
 

 


